
DE25  건/습식 집진기

번호 부품명 수량 번호 부품명 수량

1 PANHEND TAPPING SCREW-A (5/32"x1 1/2") 4 67 CORD ARMOR 1

2 TOP PANEL (BLACK) 1 68 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S10) 2

3 TORSION SPRING (Ø 0.7xØ 2.5 xØ 3.9x21L) 1 69 CASTOR SHAFT 2

4 HINGE PIN 1 70 WHEEL-FRONT (BLACK) 4

5 HINGED COVER (BLACK) 1 71 ROLLER AXLE-FRONT 2

6 INTEGRATED SWITCHING SOCKET (VDE-220V) 1 72 CASTOR CARRIER (BLACK) 2

7 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 22 73 THREE WIRE PUSH IN CONNECTOR 2

8 SUCTION POWER CONTROL DIAL (BLACK) 1 75 LEAD FOR SUCTION POWER CONTROL (110V&220V) 1

9 SPEED CONTROL (110V&220V) 1 76 LEAD FOR FILTER SHAKER (18.5MM-110V&220V) 1

10 SWITCH KNOB (BLACK) 1 77 LEAD FOR INTEGRATED SWITCH APPLIANCE SOCKET (110V&220V)2

11 MAIN SWITCH-3 POSITION (110V&220V) 1 78 LEAD FOR LIQUID OVERFLOW SWITCH (110V&220V) 1

12 SPRING (Ø 0.5xØ 4xØ 5x5Tx7.5L) 2 79 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x16) 4

13 E-CLIP (E-3) 2 80 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14) 2

14 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x20) 2 81 HOSE STRAP (BLACK) 1

15 FLAT WASHER (Ø 5xØ 12x1) 2 82 STRAP HOOK 1

16 TOP HANDLE (BLACK) 1 83 PULL STRAP 1

17 TANK COVER LID (BLACK) 1 84 O-RING (Ø 31.5x1.5) 1

18 PLEATED MAIN FILTER (L CLASS) 2 85 SOCKET SET SCREW (M4x4xP0.7) 1

19 FILTER FRAME (BLACK) 2 86 RUBBER SEAL 1

20 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x8) 3 88 SPRING (Ø 0.4xØ 5.3xØ 6.1x5Tx13L) 2

21 FILTER SHAKER UNIT 1 89 LEAD FOR FILTER SHAKER (31.5MM-110V&220V) 1

22 CATCH (BLACK) 2 91 SOCKET SET SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1

23 MAIN TANK COVER (BLACK) 1 92 CONDUCTOR PIN (31.5MM) 2

25 DIAPHRAGM FILTER 1 93 CONDUCTOR PIN (20MM) 2

26 VENT COVER (BLACK) 1 99 MOTOR UNIT (220V) 1

27 PANHEND TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x125) 3 99-1 CARBON BRUSH (7x12x32-220V) 2

28 PANHEND TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x140) 5 99-2 BRUSH HOLDER 2

30 BODY (ORANGE-021C) 1 99-3 HEX NUT-LEFT HAND THREAD (M6xP1.0) 1

31 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x16) 10 99-4 FAN 1

32 BRACKET 1 99-5 MOTOR HOUSING (BLACK) 1

33 COPPER STRIP-FOR OVERFLOW SWITCH 2 99-6 STATOR (220V-94x54X40) 1

35 HOSE PORT TUBE (BLACK) 1 99-7 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x60) 2

36 VACUUM EXTENSION HOSE (4M)(BLACK) 1 99-8 BALL BEARING (6200) 2

55 SOUND DEADENING FOAM 1 99-9 ARMATURE (220V-94x54x40) 1

56 CHASSIS (BLACK) 1 99-10 MOTOR FRONT COVER (BLACK) 1

57 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M6x12) 2 99-11 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x55) 4

58 FLAT WASHER (Ø 6xØ 40x2.5) 2 99-12 SPACER-SMALL 1

59 WHEEL-REAR (BLACK) 2 99-13 TURBINE IMPELLER 1

60 SPRING (Ø 2xØ 41.5xØ 45.5x4Tx22.6L) 2 99-14 SPACER-LARGE 1

61 WHEEL LOCK DISC 2 99-15 EXHAUST HOUSING 1

62 WHEEL LOCK LEVER 2 99-16 TURBINE IMPELLER 1

63 REAR WHEEL STUB AXLE (BLACK) 2 99-17 FLAT WASHER (Ø 8xØ 23x2) 1

64 ELECTRONICS BOARD (220V) 1 99-18 FLANGE NUT (M8xP1.25) 1

65 CABLE CLIP 1 99-19 INTAKE HOUSING 1

66 POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x3Cx4.2M-H07RNF) 1 99-20 PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4-0.7x12) 4


